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2000 2004
mDem | 50,999,897 59,028,444
mRep | 50,456,002 62,040,610
mTotal  101,457,898.0  121,07L058.0
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2000-2016 Total Popular Votes

2008
69,498,516
59,948,323

129,448,847.0

m Dem
mRep
m Total

2012
65,915,795
60,933,504

126,851,311.0

2016
59,938,290
59,704,886

119,645,192.0




